HITS
Hits Player
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Brandon Cornelius
Jon Hydock

Jerry McCullough
Frankie Romond
Frankie Romond
Giacomo Antonicello
Frankie Romond
R.J. Concepcion
Billy Eisler

R.J. Concepcion
Joe Brooks
Adrian Gonzalez
Scott Fruits

Matt Hunt

Nate Buchter

Ed McDonnell
Matt Calloway
Corey Hoffman
Chris Staszewski
Mike O’Hara
Jamie Schwantes
Shawn Garrison
Gary Urban

DOUBLES

2B
3

WwWwwwww

Player

Brandon Cornelius
John Tedeschi
Tom Terrill

Nick Faragasso
Butch Amato
Ricky Flores

Sean Garrison

TRIPLES
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Player

Jake Guglielmi
Frankie Romond
R.J. Concepcion
Bobby Romano
Jon Siswo

Matt Hunt

Tom Clarke
Matt Hunt

Brian Murphy
Brian Murphy
Chris Godish
Brian Murphy
Jeremy Poole
Brian Murphy
Bert Zimmerman
Gary Sullivan
Skip Purnell

Al Ahren

John (Rocky) Gianvito

HOME RUNS
HR Player
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Matt Calloway
Matt Yanick
Brett Yurgin
Brandon Cornelius
Billy Jackson
Adrian Gonzalez
Connor Hall
Adrian Gonzalez
Adrian Gonzalez
Shaune Collins
Brian Murphy
Ricky Flores
Brian Murphy
Jamie Schwantes
John Capone
Gerry Gatelein
Gerry Gatelein
Jamie Schwantes

BASEBALL SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

Entries in red happened in 2025
TOTAL BASES

Opponent
Neumann
Mount St. Vincent

Date
Apr. 18, 2018
Mar. 17, 2011

Philadelphia Pharmacy April 16, 1959

Rowan University
Gwynedd Mercy U.
SUNY-Oneonta
Neumann

NJCU (Game 2)
Kean (Game 1)
Kean

York (PA) College
Castleton State
Rutgers-Newark
Mount St. Vincent
John Jay College
Franklin & Marshall
Occidental

Eastern College
New Jersey City
Bridgewater
Trenton State
Ramapo (Game 2)
Virginia St. (Game 2)

Opponent

Neumann

New Jersey City (G1)
Alvernia

Franklin & Marshall
Occidental

Richard Stockton
Ramapo (Game 2)

Opponent
FDU-Florham
Delaware Valley
Kean

Ramapo (Game 1)
Montclair St. (G2)
Ramapo (Game 1)
Haverford

Albright
Gwynedd-Mercy
Richard Stockton
Montclair State Univ.
Delaware Valley Coll.
U. Sciences in Phila.
Coll. of New Jersey

April 14, 2025
Feb. 25, 2025
Mar. 12, 2024
April 12, 2022
Apr. 10, 2021
Mar. 27, 2021
April 26, 2018
May 9, 2015

May 15, 2014
May 13, 2010
Mar. 14, 2010
Feb. 25, 2006
Mar. 31, 2005
Mar. 13, 2005
Mar. 14, 2002
April 28, 2000
Mar. 29, 1998
April 19, 1996
April 6, 1996

Mar. 25, 1990

Date

Apr. 18, 2018
April 29, 2017
Mar. 10, 2007
Mar. 31, 2005
Mar. 13, 2005
April 16, 2003
April 6, 1996

Date

Mar. 4, 2023
Feb. 23, 2023
Apr. 26, 2018
Apr. 11, 2015
Mar. 31, 2012
May 1, 2010
April 7, 2010
Mar. 5, 2010
April 15, 2003
April 4, 2003
April 15, 2002
April 8, 2002
April 2, 2002
Mar. 28, 2002

Philadelphia Pharmacy Mar. 24, 1994

Philadelphia Bible
Glassbhoro State
Drew

La Salle

Opponent
Claremont M-Scripps
NJCU (Game 2)
Rutgers-Newark
Knox

Salisbury

DeSales

Rowan

Kean
Rutgers-Newark
Bowdoin

Univ. of Redlands
Grinnell College
Ramapo, Game 2
Kean

Widener

W. Paterson, Game 1
Widener

April 6, 1970

April 17, 1963
May 14, 1960
Apr. 14, 1958

Date

Mar. 19, 2004
Apr. 10, 2021
Apr. 4, 2019
Mar. 16, 2018
May 8, 2015
Apr. 14, 2014
Apr. 10, 2014
Mar. 31, 2014
Apr. 26, 2013
Mar. 20, 2013
Mar. 14, 2004
Mar. 23, 2002
April 28, 2001
April 10, 1997
Mar. 25, 1997
April 30, 1996
Mar. 26, 1996

Philadelphia Pharmacy Mar. 18, 1996

TB  Player Opponent Date

12 Matt Calloway Claremont M-Scripps Mar. 19, 2004
11 Adrian Gonzalez Rutgers-Newark Apr. 26, 2013
11 John Capone Widener Mar. 25, 1997
11 Gerry Gatelein Widener Mar. 26, 1996
RUNS SCORED

Runs Player Opponent Date

7 Kris Giangreco Trenton State April 19, 1996
6 Nate Buchter John Jay College Feb. 25, 2006
RBIs

RBIS Player Opponent Date

9 John Capone Widener Mar. 25, 1997
9 Gerry Gatelein Widener Mar. 26, 1996
AT BATS

AB  Player Opponent Date

8 Adrian Gonzalez Western New England Mar. 17, 2013
8 Scott Fruits Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
8 Steve Myers Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
7 Frankie Romond Montclair State U. May 3, 2025
7 Ryan Nutley Rowan University April 14, 2025
7 Zach Ellin Cortland State Mar. 14, 2016
7 Joe Brooks Castleton State May 15, 2014
7 Connor Hall Western New England Mar. 17, 2013
7 Jon Hydock Mount St. Vincent Mar. 17, 2011
7 C.J. Mooney Mount St. Vincent Mar. 17, 2011
7 Tristan Keyser St. Scholastica Mar. 18, 2010
7 Jon Hydock Mount St. Vincent Mar. 14, 2010
7 Matt Hunt Mount St. Vincent Mar. 14, 2010
7 Kyle Ballay Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
7 Zach Colgate Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
7 Greg Hunt Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
7 Shawn Park Rutgers-Newark (G 2) April 5, 2008
7 Matt Calloway Franklin & Marshall ~ Mar. 31, 2005
7 Brian Jakubowski Franklin & Marshall ~ Mar. 31, 2005
7 Dustin Roach Franklin & Marshall ~ Mar. 31, 2005
7 Dan Carson Ramapo (G 2) April 28, 2001
7 Gerry Gatelein Widener Mar. 26, 1996
WALKS

BB  Player Opponent Date

5 John (Rocky) Gianvito Philadelphia Textile May 2, 1961
STOLEN BASES

SB  Player Opponent Date

5/5  Ray Simons Drew April 30, 1970
5/5  Charles Shepacarter Delaware Valley April 5, 1961
SACRIFICE FLIES

SF  Player Opponent Date

3 Chris Bonafiglia Cairn University Mar. 18, 2023
2 Jack Murphy SUNY-Cortland Mar. 9, 2025
2 Ryan Nutley Immaculata U. (G1)  Feb. 22, 2025
2 Brandon Cornelius ~ Stockton University — April 19, 2018
2 Pedro Perez York (PA) College May 9, 2015
2 Adam Bartholomew Kean University Apr. 25, 2015
2 Jon Theckston Castleton State May 15, 2014
2 Joe Merlino William Paterson (G1) Apr. 21, 2012
2 Tyler Inkster John Jay College Feh. 25, 2006
2 Ricky Flores FDU-Florham May 11, 2003
2 Brian Murphy Albright College Mar. 5, 2002
2 Jeremy Poole Earlham Coll., Game 2 Mar. 18, 2002
2 Rob Carson Lincoln University April 9, 2002
STRIKEOUTS

K Player Opponent Date

5 Bruce Bryen Glassboro State April 14, 1965
5 Dan Gurick Drew April 30, 1970
HBP

HBP Player Opponent Date

3 Shaune Collins City College of NY  Mar. 9, 2013
3 Dennis Hill John Jay Mar. 24, 2010
3 Butch Amato Haverford Mar. 1, 2007
3 Evan Graham Wesley April 23, 2003
3 Ricky Flores Franklin & Marshall ~ Mar. 20, 2003



